
2022 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-18   Conf: 14-8   Home: 14-6   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 13-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (322), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Bump (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Bump (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Carson (5), Tholl (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-127), Carson (41-51),
Storako (22-26), Beaubien (21-24), Tholl (11-12), Derkowski (6-9), Widra (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Burkhardt, Kristina .369 56-56 187 41 69 20 7 2 32 109 .583 18 3 18 0 .433 0 0 15-18 85 2 0 1.000
3 Blair, Lexie .338 47-44 136 22 46 12 0 3 24 67 .493 13 3 16 0 .403 2 4 10-11 89 3 0 1.000
20 Carson, Hannah .329 50-49 155 28 51 12 0 5 37 78 .503 8 3 12 0 .367 3 3 0-0 405 18 3 .993
25 LeClair, Audrey .323 50-43 124 28 40 5 2 1 14 52 .419 7 0 14 1 .359 0 3 10-12 39 1 1 .976
24 Livingston, Melina .284 49-36 116 25 33 7 0 4 27 52 .448 8 10 17 2 .372 3 3 1-1 51 23 4 .949
12 Esman, Lauren .263 48-38 118 17 31 8 0 3 20 48 .407 9 1 33 1 .315 2 0 0-1 139 10 5 .968
32 McVey, Ella .257 56-55 109 23 28 4 0 0 4 32 .294 16 2 18 1 .362 0 3 5-5 74 53 2 .984
66 Widra, Annabelle .255 48-38 106 18 27 3 1 1 11 35 .330 12 8 36 0 .370 1 1 9-11 14 9 3 .885
1 Sieler, Ellie .240 52-41 121 13 29 5 0 1 10 37 .306 8 2 18 0 .295 1 3 4-6 67 0 3 .957
13 Bump, Taylor .231 53-52 143 14 33 9 1 6 28 62 .434 30 2 30 2 .371 0 4 0-0 46 60 4 .964
17 Kersten, Sierra .260 41-27 73 24 19 4 0 5 17 38 .521 7 4 33 0 .357 0 1 1-1 16 7 1 .958
2 Tholl, Keke .185 31-13 54 4 10 1 0 4 12 23 .426 2 1 14 1 .228 0 0 0-0 96 5 0 1.000
11 Voss, Lexi .176 23-10 34 2 6 2 0 0 2 8 .235 2 2 10 0 .263 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

5
Rodriguez, Kaylee
America .143 39-1 14 9 2 0 0 1 3 5 .357 1 0 7 0 .200 0 0 4-7 2 4 3 .667

7 Carricaburu, Ryleigh .125 6-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .284 56-56 1498 269 425 92 11 36 241 647 .432 142 41 277 8 .359 12 25 59-73 1140 228 33 .976
Opponents .186 56-56 1374 138 256 28 1 40 125 406 .295 139 39 483 2 .278 7 23 52-64 1110 432 70 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Storako, Alex 1.71 25-8 38 29 18 9-2 0 200.1 117 58 49 64 300 14 0 22 .164 5 13 0 2 8
66 Widra, Annabelle 1.73 2-0 17 1 0 0-2 2 32.1 22 10 8 7 31 2 0 2 .190 3 2 0 1 2
18 Derkowski, Lauren 2.19 3-3 19 5 0 0-2 1 44.2 29 19 14 28 43 4 0 5 .182 4 9 0 1 3
10 Beaubien, Meghan 2.88 8-7 28 21 5 2-2 3 102.0 87 48 42 37 109 8 1 10 .228 7 15 0 3 10
22 Aiken, Emerson 31.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.14 38-18 103 56 23 15 6 380.0 256 138 116 139 483 28 1 40 .186 20 39 0 7 23
Opponents 3.96 18-38 107 56 19 2 4 370.3 425 269 210 142 277 92 11 36 .284 21 41 0 12 25



2022 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Tholl, Keke 101 96 5 0 1.000 1 11 1 .917 3 0
3 Blair, Lexie 92 89 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Burkhardt, Kristina 87 85 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Beaubien, Meghan 18 3 15 0 1.000 1 21 3 .875 0 0
7 Carricaburu, Ryleigh 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Aiken, Emerson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Voss, Lexi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carson, Hannah 426 405 18 3 .993 1 41 10 .804 5 0
32 McVey, Ella 129 74 53 2 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 LeClair, Audrey 41 39 1 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Esman, Lauren 154 139 10 5 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bump, Taylor 110 46 60 4 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kersten, Sierra 24 16 7 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sieler, Ellie 70 67 0 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Livingston, Melina 78 51 23 4 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Derkowski, Lauren 10 1 8 1 .900 0 6 3 .667 0 0
66 Widra, Annabelle 26 14 9 3 .885 0 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Storako, Alex 19 7 9 3 .842 0 22 4 .846 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Kaylee America 9 2 4 3 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1401 1140 228 33 .976 13 52 11 .819 8 0
Opponents 1612 1110 432 70 .957 27 59 14 .808 6 0


